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school building shall hereafter be employed or re-
tained in the employ of the school board of the
city of Milwaukee, unless he has a certificate
signed by the board of public works of said city,
signifying that he bhas passed a sufficient examin-
ation therefor.

Bepealing SEcTiON 2. All acts and parts of acts contra-
vening the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed.

SectioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 3, 1891. .

No. 497, A.] [Published April 8, 1891.

CHAPTER 144.

AN ACT to amend chapter 84, laws of 1883, en-
titled, “An act to revise, codify and amend
chapter 102, laws of 1852,” entitled. “An act to
incorporate the city of Menomonie.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
tn senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Ameads cbap, SeEcTiON 1. Subdivision 11, of section 44, of
1663, chapter 84, laws of 1883, is hereby amended by
Genoral pow adding to said subdivision the following: “To
ofcounch: pub- divide the city into light districts and levy a tax
e pounds.; Upon the taxable property of each district, suffi-
backs, draye. cient to pay the expense of lights in said dis-
of streets., etc. trict; provided, however, that no property out-
side of the established limit of any light district,
shall be taxed to pay for the lights located in
said light district,” so that said subdivision when
so amended shall read as follows: 11th. To
make and establish public pounds, pumps, wells,
cisterns and reservoirs, and to provide for the
erection of water works, for the supply of water
to the inhabitants of the city; to regulate and to
license hacks, cabs, drays, carts and the charges
of hackmen, cabmen, draymen and cartmen in
the city; and to erect lamps and to provide for
lighting the streets, public grounds and public
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highways, with gas or or otherwise; to divide the
city into light districts and levy a tax upon the
taxable property of each district, sufficient to pa
the expense of lights in said district; provided,
however, that no property outside of the estab-
lished limit of any light district, shall be taxed to
pay for the lights located in said light district.

SECTION 2. Section 123, of chapter 84, of the amenas chap-
laws of 1883, is hereby amended so as to read as g4 o™ f
follows: Section 123. The common council of
the city of Menomonie and the supervisors of the Jertaln terrt:
town of Menomonie are hereby authorized and tscbedto city
empowered to meet and make an order attaching posea; =
to the city of Menomonie, for school purposes,
such portions of sections fifteen, twenty-eight
and thirty-four of township number twenty eight
north, of range number thirteen west, as may be
agreed upon by a majority of said common coun-
cil and a majority of said town board. The ter-
ritory so attached to said city shall be regulated
and controlled for echcol purposes in accordance
with the laws relating to joint school districts.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion.

Approved April 3, 1891.

No. 151, A.] [Published April 9, 1891.

CHAPTER 145.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of
Ahbpapee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
tn senale and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTION 1. Section 4 of subchapter 3 of chap- Amends chap.
ter 545,laws of 1887, relating to and amendatory 5% !o™s of
of the charter of the city of Ahnapee, is hereby
amended so as to read as follows: Whenever a vacancies, how
vacancy shall occur in any office herein provided 8!
for, or provided for by the ordinances of said



